Film Capacitors for High
Intensity Discharge (HID)
and Sign Ballast Lighting
RoHS COMPLIANT
Lighting Capacitors
Intelligent Capacitor Solutions
High quality and long life characterize Aerovox film capacitors
for HID and sign ballast lighting applications. Like all Aerovox

Oval Dual Cover Configuration
Round Single Cover Configuration Round Dual Cover Configuration
Part Numbering System
Aerovox’s part
numbering system is a
descriptive part number
made of several different
components such as
can size, voltage rating,
etc. The descriptors
are explained below
using Z73S4026MN as
a representative part
number:
4 5
CAP (μF) Aerovox P/N Base Size
Can Height
Inches (mm)
240 VAC, 90°C Case Temperature
35 Z92S2435MN B 3.75 (95.3)
40 Z92S2440MN B 3.75 (95.3)
45 Z92S2445MN B 3.75 (95.3)
52 Z92S2452MN B 3.75 (95.3)
55 Z92S2455MN B 3.75 (95.3)
300 VAC, 90°C Case Temperature
5 Z91S3005MN A 2.19 (55.6)
6 Z91S3006MN A 2.19 (55.6)
12 Z91S3012MN A 2.88 (73.2)
14 Z92S3014MN B 2.75 (69.9)
28 Z93S3028MN C 3.13 (79.5)
40 Z93S3040MN C 3.25 (82.6)
55 Z93S3055MN C 3.88 (98.6)
64 Z93S3064MN C 4.25 (108)
330 VAC, 90°C Case Temperature
7 Z91S3307MN A 2.19 (55.6)
8 Z91S3308MN A 2.19 (55.6)
10 Z91S3310MN A 2.69 (68.3)
12 Z91S3312MN A 2.88 (73.2)
14 Z91S3314MN A 2.88 (73.2)
16 Z91S3316MN A 3.75 (95.3)
17.5 Z92S3317NN B 3.13 (79.5)
24 Z93S3324MN C 2.75 (69.9)
26 Z93S3326MN C 3.13 (79.5)
29 Z93S3329MN C 3.13 (79.5)
30 Z93S3330MN C 3.13 (79.5)
34 Z93S3334MN C 3.13 (79.5)
35 Z93S3335MN C 3.13 (79.5)
48 Z93S3348MN C 3.88 (98.6)
Oval HID Lighting Oil Filled Metal Case
Rated for 60,000 hour duty @ 90°C
CAP (μF) Aerovox P/N Base Size
Can Height
Inches (mm)
400 VAC, 90°C Case Temperature
10 Z92S4010MN B 2.75 (69.9)
15 Z93S4015MN C 2.75 (69.9)
21 Z93S4021MN C 3.13 (79.5)
22.5 Z93S4022NN C 3.13 (79.5)
24 Z93S4024MN C 3.13 (79.5)
480 VAC, 90°C Case Temperature
3 Z91S4803MN A 2.25 (57.2)
4 Z91S4804MN A 2.69 (68.3)
5 Z91S4805MN A 2.88 (73.2)
6 Z92S4806MN B 2.75 (69.9)
10 Z92S4810MN B 2.75 (69.9)
12 Z93S4812MN C 3.13 (79.5)
15 Z92S4815MN B 3.75 (95.3)
20 Z93S4820MN C 3.75 (95.3)
21 Z93S4821MN C 3.75 (95.3)
22 Z93S4822MN C 3.88 (98.6)
24 Z93S4824MN C 3.88 (98.6)
26 Z93S4826MN C 3.88 (98.6)
28 Z93S4828MN C 3.88 (98.6)
525 VAC, 90°C Case Temperature
16 Z93S5216NN C 3.13 (79.5)